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Figure description

Figure 1. Catch Target (red open bar) and Total catch (blue bar) for each
Reefcode since 2009. Only Blacklip are included for all Reefcodes, except 2.10
Hospital to 2.16 Minerva where Greenlip are also included.

Figure 2. Catch rate as a raw average of diver-days (red circles and loess line)
and standardised (blue circles and loess line, and normalised to the raw average
in the most recent year) for each Reefcode since 2009. Only Blacklip are
included for all Reefcodes, except 2.10 Hospital to 2.16 Minerva where Greenlip
are also included.

Figure 3. Average length of logger-measured abalone >=135 mm per diver-day
(red circles and loess line, where n>50 measured per day and reefcode) and
percent of small abalone <135mm per diver-day (blue circles and loess line,
shown only where size limit was <135 mm) for each Reefcode since 2009.

Figure 4. VFA Survey indexes (t per Ha) for 4 SMU including the related
Reefcode, with Legal biomass (red circles and loess line, >=130mm), Mature
biomass (blue circles and loess line, >102 mm) and Undersize biomass (i.e.
110-130 mm, as green circles and loess line).
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Reefcode 1.01, Discovery Bay
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Reefcode 1.02 Whites
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Reefcode 1.03, Watersprings
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Reefcode 1.04 Blowholes
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Reefcode 1.05 Tits
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Reefcode 1.06, SBridgewater
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Reefcode 1.07, Seal Caves
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Reefcode 1.08, Horseshoe

Length (mm) Catch rate (kg/h) Catch (t)

Survey index

Catch
44 Target
3,
2,
1,

0 0 001 0,3201,880 0101 0 0 0 0
2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
-10 -11 -12 -13 -14 -15 -16 -17 -18 -19 —-20 —-21 —-22 —-23 -24

120 Avg catch rate
Standardised
100-
80-
8
60-
40-
20-
2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 2024
Avg length >=135 mm
0h < L
150. % <135 mm 80
- 60
1451
L 40
140 20
2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 2024
Legal >=130
4 Mature >=102 15
Unders >=102 to <130 :
3,
5 O 4@/9 t1.0
2 o ©) @) D
O S 8 0
11 Q’)]/,O/e———e-—‘@"M © 0.5
O
2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022

Contents
Figure description

Portland

1.01, Discovery Bay
1.02, Whites

1.03, Watersprings
1.04, Blowholes
1.05, Tits

1.06, SBridgewater
1.07, Seal Caves
1.08, Horseshoe
2.01, Murrels
2.02, Jones Bay

2.03, Outside Nelson

Devils Kitchen
2.05, Inside Nelson
2.06, Killer Waves
2.07, Yellow Rk
2.08, Cape Grant
2.09, Passage
2.10,
2.11,
2.12, Hospital
2.13, Dutton
2.14, Julia Bank
2.16,

2.04,

Lawrence Rx
Blacknose

Minerva

Julia Percy

3.01, JP North
3.02, JP NE
3.03, JP East
3.04, Prop Bay

Port Fairy

2.15, Yambuk
3.05, Crags

3.06, Burnets
3.07, Watertower
3.08, Lighthouse

Warrnambool

3.09, Mills

3.10, Killarney
3.11, Cutting
3.12, Thunder Pt
3.13, Lady Bay
3.14, Levys



Reefcode 2.01. Murrels
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Reefcode 2.02, Jones Bay
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Reefcode 2.03, Outside Nelson
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Figure description

Portland

1.01,
1.02,
1.03,
1.04,
1.05,
1.06,
1.07,
1.08,
2.01,
2.02,
2.03,
2.04,
2.05,
2.06,
2.07,
2.08,
2.09,
2.10,
2.11,
2.12,
2.13,
2.14,
2.16,

Julia

3.01
3.02
3.03
3.04

Port

2.15
3.05
3.06
3.07
3.08

Discovery Bay
Whites
Watersprings
Blowholes
Tits
SBridgewater
Seal Caves
Horseshoe
Murrels

Jones Bay
Outside Nelson
Devils Kitchen
Inside Nelson
Killer Waves
Yellow Rk
Cape Grant
Passage
Lawrence Rx
Blacknose
Hospital
Dutton

Julia Bank
Minerva

Percy

JP North
JP NE
JP East
Prop Bay

Fairy

Yambuk
Crags
Burnets
Watertower
Lighthouse

Warrnambool

3.09,
3.10,
3.11,
3.12,
3.13,
3.14,

Mills
Killarney
Cutting
Thunder Pt
Lady Bay
Levys



Reefcode 3.02. JP NE

Contents

Figure description

Portland

1.01, Discovery Bay
1.02, Whites

1.03, Watersprings
1.04, Blowholes

1.05, Tits
2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 1.06, SBridgewater

-10 -11 -12 -13 -14 -15 -16 -17 -18 =19 -20 —-21 —-22 -23 -24
1.07, Seal Caves
1.08, Horseshoe

: : : 2.01, Murrels
Avg catch rate i 2.02, Jones Bay
Standardised 2.03, Outside Nelson

2.04, Devils Kitchen
2.05, Inside Nelson
2.06, Killer Waves
2.07, Yellow Rk
2.08, Cape Grant
2.09, Passage

2.10, Lawrence Rx
2.11, Blacknose
2.12, Hospital

* * ! : ‘ : B ‘ 2.13, Dutton
Avg length >=135 mm 137 mm 2.14, Julia Bank
% <135 mm -80 e

o 2.16, Minerva

Catch (t)
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o © o

(o))
o

Catch rate (kg/h)
I

N
o

2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 2024

150’ O
60 Julia Percy
40 3.01, JP North

°° e &8 3.02, JP NE

S T v — oo 3.03, JP East
o 3.04, Prop Bay

2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 2024 Port Fairy

2.15, Yambuk
3.05, Crags

Legal >=130 3.06, Burnets
41 ? Mature >=102 ¢ 3.07, Watertower

1.5
>=10216<130. ¢ -
Unders >=10 ¢ 3.08, Lighthouse
37 e} C O

O
gwlfﬁ\o 9 1.0 Warrnambool
21 5 © 3.09, Mills
. 8 r0.5 3.10, Killarney
3.11, Cutting
3.12, Thunder Pt
3.13, Lady Bay

3.14, Levys
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Length (mm)

140

Survey index

2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022



Reefcode 3.03

Length (mm) Catch rate (kg/h) Catch (1)

Survey index

JP East

Catch

3.4

Target
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Figure description

Portland

1.01,
1.02,
1.03,
1.04,
1.05,
1.06,
1.07,
1.08,
2.01,
2.02,
2.03,
2.04,
2.05,
2.06,
2.07,
2.08,
2.09,
2.10,
2.11,
2.12,
2.13,
2.14,
2.16,

Julia

3.01
3.02
3.03
3.04

Port

2.15
3.05
3.06
3.07
3.08

Discovery Bay
Whites
Watersprings
Blowholes
Tits
SBridgewater
Seal Caves
Horseshoe
Murrels

Jones Bay
Outside Nelson
Devils Kitchen
Inside Nelson
Killer Waves
Yellow Rk
Cape Grant
Passage
Lawrence Rx
Blacknose
Hospital
Dutton

Julia Bank
Minerva

Percy

JP North
JP NE
JP East
Prop Bay

Fairy

Yambuk
Crags
Burnets
Watertower
Lighthouse

Warrnambool

3.09,
3.10,
3.11,
3.12,
3.13,
3.14,

Mills
Killarney
Cutting
Thunder Pt
Lady Bay
Levys



Reefcode 3.04

Length (mm) Catch rate (kg/h) Catch (1)

Survey index

[N
o

Catch
Target

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
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Figure description

Portland

1.01, Discovery Bay
1.02, Whites

1.03, Watersprings
1.04, Blowholes
1.05, Tits

1.06, SBridgewater
1.07, Seal Caves
1.08, Horseshoe
2.01, Murrels

2.02, Jones Bay
2.03, Outside Nelson
2.04, Devils Kitchen
2.05, Inside Nelson
2.06, Killer Waves
2.07, Yellow Rk
2.08, Cape Grant
2.09, Passage

2.10, Lawrence Rx
2.11, Blacknose
2.12, Hospital

2.13, Dutton

2.14, Julia Bank
2.16, Minerva

Julia Percy

3.01, JP North
3.02, JP NE
3.03, JP East
3.04, Prop Bay

Port Fairy

2.15, Yambuk
3.05, Crags

3.06, Burnets
3.07, Watertower
3.08, Lighthouse

Warrnambool

3.09, Mills

3.10, Killarney
3.11, Cutting
3.12, Thunder Pt
3.13, Lady Bay
3.14, Levys



Reefcode 2.15 Yambuk

Catch
41 ——— Target

Catch (t)
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Figure description
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1.01,
1.02,
1.03,
1.04,
1.05,
1.06,
1.07,
1.08,
2.01,
2.02,
2.03,
2.04,
2.05,
2.06,
2.07,
2.08,
2.09,
2.10,
2.11,
2.12,
2.13,
2.14,
2.16,

Julia

3.01
3.02
3.03
3.04

Port

2.15
3.05
3.06
3.07
3.08

and

Discovery Bay
Whites
Watersprings
Blowholes
Tits
SBridgewater
Seal Caves
Horseshoe
Murrels

Jones Bay
Outside Nelson
Devils Kitchen
Inside Nelson
Killer Waves
Yellow Rk
Cape Grant
Passage
Lawrence Rx
Blacknose
Hospital
Dutton

Julia Bank
Minerva

Percy

, JP North
, JP NE

, JP East

, Prop Bay

Fairy

, Yambuk

, Crags

, Burnets

, Watertower
, Lighthouse

Warrnambool

3.09,
3.10,
3.11,
3.12,
3.13,
3.14,

Mills
Killarney
Cutting
Thunder Pt
Lady Bay
Levys



Reefcode 3.05, Crags

Catch
Target

Catch (t)

ol
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1.01,
1.02,
1.03,
1.04,
1.05,
1.06,
1.07,
1.08,
2.01,
2.02,
2.03,
2.04,
2.05,
2.06,
2.07,
2.08,
2.09,
2.10,
2.11,
2.12,
2.13,
2.14,
2.16,

Julia

3.01
3.02
3.03
3.04

Port

2.15
3.05
3.06
3.07
3.08

and

Discovery Bay
Whites
Watersprings
Blowholes
Tits
SBridgewater
Seal Caves
Horseshoe
Murrels

Jones Bay
Outside Nelson
Devils Kitchen
Inside Nelson
Killer Waves
Yellow Rk
Cape Grant
Passage
Lawrence Rx
Blacknose
Hospital
Dutton

Julia Bank
Minerva

Percy

, JP North
, JP NE

, JP East

, Prop Bay

Fairy

, Yambuk

, Crags

, Burnets

, Watertower
, Lighthouse

Warrnambool

3.09,
3.10,
3.11,
3.12,
3.13,
3.14,

Mills
Killarney
Cutting
Thunder Pt
Lady Bay
Levys



Reefcode 3.06 Burnets
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Figure description

Portland

1.01, Discovery Bay
1.02, Whites

1.03, Watersprings
1.04, Blowholes

1.05, Tits

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 1.06, SBridgewater
-10 -11 -12 -13 -14 -15 -16 -17 -18 =19 -20 —-21 —-22 -23 -24
1.07, Seal Caves

1.08, Horseshoe

Catch (t)

‘ ‘ ‘ i ‘ ‘ 2.01, Murrels
= 120 Avg catch rate 95 kg/h | 2.02, Jones Bay
ED 100 Standardised ] 2.03, Outside Nelson
~ P 2.04, Devils Kitchen
L 80 5 O = 2.05, Inside Nelson
© 60 © o o o 8 - 2.06, Killer Waves
S | &=—7 e S I 2.07, Yellow Rk
T 2.08, Cape Grant
O 20 2.09, Passage

2.10, Lawrence Rx
2.11, Blacknose
2.12, Hospital

w : : : : ‘ ‘ 2.13, Dutton
Avg length >=135 mm 137 mm 2.14, Julia Bank

A I
Yo <1§5 rglm 80 2.16, Minerva

2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 2024

O

150

160 Julia Percy
3.01, JP North
3.02, JP NE
120 3.03, JP East
3.04, Prop Bay

2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 2024 Port Fairy

2.15, Yambuk
3.05, Crags

‘ ‘ - ‘

Legal >=130 3.06, Burnets
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nders >=1
O

145+
40

Length (mm)

140

o L1.5 3.07, Watertower

g | :
02 to <130 - 3.08, Lighthouse

D
0 o 1.0

Warrnambool

5 . 3.09, Mills

14 0.5 3.10, Killarney
3.11, Cutting
3.12, Thunder Pt
3.13, Lady Bay
3.14, Levys

Survey index

2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022



Reefcode 3.07, Watertower

Length (mm) Catch rate (kg/h) Catch (1)

Survey index

Catch
107 Target
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4,
2,
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Portland

1.01,
1.02,
1.03,
1.04,
1.05,
1.06,
1.07,
1.08,
2.01,
2.02,
2.03,
2.04,
2.05,
2.06,
2.07,
2.08,
2.09,
2.10,
2.11,
2.12,
2.13,
2.14,
2.16,

Discovery Bay
Whites
Watersprings
Blowholes
Tits
SBridgewater
Seal Caves
Horseshoe
Murrels

Jones Bay
Outside Nelson
Devils Kitchen
Inside Nelson
Killer Waves
Yellow Rk
Cape Grant
Passage
Lawrence Rx
Blacknose
Hospital
Dutton

Julia Bank
Minerva

Julia Percy

3.01,
3.02,
3.03,
3.04,

JP North
JP NE
JP East
Prop Bay

Port Fairy

2.15,
3.05,
3.006,
3.07,
3.08,

Yambuk
Crags
Burnets
Watertower
Lighthouse

Warrnambool

3.09,
3.10,
3.11,
3.12,
3.13,
3.14,

Mills
Killarney
Cutting
Thunder Pt
Lady Bay
Levys



Reefcode 3.08, Lighthouse

Length (mm) Catch rate (kg/h) Catch (1)

Survey index
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Catch

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
-10-11-12 -13 -14 -15-16 -17 -18 =19 -20 - 21 -22 -23 - 24

el o
N DO O N
©O O © O © o

150

145+

140

Avg catch rate 49 kg/h |
Standardised
O 5 o O S O
—_—0 &6——0§ o
g o
2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 2024
——= Avg length >=135 mm , 139 mm
% <135 mm o -80
O
B o
o o 0 60
g O @ @ O 0 C@%O% %O > (90 g@% g
O (@]
0 §22 ST ol 00 g B d 40
o 3 D —F - S5
2 980, ODE Q 69 20
o ° o %) c%

2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 2024

Legal >=130

- Mature >=102 1 15
; nders >=102 to <130 d -
®) O
S °—=" 1.0

o) 0)

r0.5

2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022

Contents
Figure description

Portland

1.01, Discovery Bay
1.02, Whites

1.03, Watersprings
1.04, Blowholes
1.05, Tits

1.06, SBridgewater
1.07, Seal Caves
1.08, Horseshoe
2.01, Murrels

2.02, Jones Bay
2.03, Outside Nelson
2.04, Devils Kitchen
2.05, Inside Nelson
2.06, Killer Waves
2.07, Yellow Rk
2.08, Cape Grant
2.09, Passage

2.10, Lawrence Rx
2.11, Blacknose
2.12, Hospital

2.13, Dutton

2.14, Julia Bank
2.16, Minerva

Julia Percy

3.01, JP North
3.02, JP NE
3.03, JP East
3.04, Prop Bay

Port Fairy

2.15, Yambuk
3.05, Crags

3.06, Burnets
3.07, Watertower
3.08, Lighthouse

Warrnambool

3.09, Mills

3.10, Killarney
3.11, Cutting
3.12, Thunder Pt
3.13, Lady Bay
3.14, Levys



Reefcode 3.09 Mills
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Catch Figure description

THTQ?B

IS

Portland

w

1.01, Discovery Bay
1.02, Whites

1.03, Watersprings
1.04, Blowholes

1.05, Tits
2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 1.06, SBridgewater

-10 -11 -12 -13 -14 -15 -16 -17 -18 =19 -20 —-21 —-22 -23 -24
1.07, Seal Caves
1.08, Horseshoe

: : : i ‘ ‘ 2.01, Murrels
Avg catch rate 105 kg/h| 2.02, Jones Bay
Standardised 2.03, Outside Nelson

2.04, Devils Kitchen
2.05, Inside Nelson
2.06, Killer Waves
2.07, Yellow Rk
2.08, Cape Grant
2.09, Passage

2.10, Lawrence Rx
2.11, Blacknose
2.12, Hospital

w : : : ‘ ‘ 2.13, Dutton
Avg length >=135 mm ©139 mm 2.14, Julia Bank

—_— 04 < o e} L
150 % <135 min o o 80 2.16, Minerva

Catch (t)
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Catch rate (kg/h)
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2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 2024

160 Julia Percy
3.01, JP North
3.02, JP NE
120 3.03, JP East
3.04, Prop Bay

T T T T T T T O\
2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 2024 Port Fairy

2.15, Yambuk
3.05, Crags

k/IEQal >:1?_%2 3.06, Burnets
4, — ature >=
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145+
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, Watertower
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L—(NOQ\Q !
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—o———0o .

8 3.11, Cutting

O
3.12, Thunder Pt
3.13, Lady Bay
3.14, Levys

Survey index

2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022



Reefcode 3.10, Killarney

Catch rate (kg/h) Catch (t)

Length (mm)

Survey index
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Catch
Target
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Figure description

Portland

1.01, Discovery Bay
1.02, Whites

1.03,
1.04,
1.05,
1.06,
1.07,
1.08,
2.01,
2.02,
2.03,
2.04,

Watersprings
Blowholes

Tits
SBridgewater
Seal Caves
Horseshoe
Murrels

Jones Bay
Outside Nelson
Devils Kitchen
2.05, Inside Nelson
2.06, Killer Waves
2.07, Yellow Rk
2.08,
2.09,
2.10,
2.11,
2.12, Hospital
2.13, Dutton
2.14, Julia Bank
2.16,

Cape Grant
Passage
Lawrence Rx
Blacknose

Minerva

Julia Percy

3.01, JP North
3.02, JP NE
3.03, JP East
3.04, Prop Bay

Port Fairy

2.15, Yambuk
3.05, Crags

3.06, Burnets
3.07, Watertower
3.08, Lighthouse

Warrnambool

3.09, Mills

3.10, Killarney
3.11, Cutting
3.12, Thunder Pt
3.13, Lady Bay
3.14, Levys



Reefcode 3.11, Cutting

Length (mm) Catch rate (kg/h) Catch (1)

Survey index
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Catch
Target
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Avg catch rate
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Figure description

Portland

1.01, Discovery Bay
1.02, Whites

1.03, Watersprings
1.04, Blowholes
1.05, Tits

1.06, SBridgewater
1.07, Seal Caves
1.08, Horseshoe
2.01, Murrels

2.02, Jones Bay
2.03, Outside Nelson
2.04, Devils Kitchen
2.05, Inside Nelson
2.06, Killer Waves
2.07, Yellow Rk
2.08, Cape Grant
2.09, Passage

2.10, Lawrence Rx
2.11, Blacknose
2.12, Hospital

2.13, Dutton

2.14, Julia Bank
2.16, Minerva

Julia Percy

3.01, JP North
3.02, JP NE
3.03, JP East
3.04, Prop Bay

Port Fairy

2.15, Yambuk
3.05, Crags

3.06, Burnets
3.07, Watertower
3.08, Lighthouse

Warrnambool

3.09, Mills

3.10, Killarney
3.11, Cutting
3.12, Thunder Pt
3.13, Lady Bay
3.14, Levys



Reefcode 3.12. Thunder Pt

Length (mm) Catch rate (kg/h) Catch (1)

Survey index

N

w
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Catch 4.2 4.1
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Portland

1.01, Discovery Bay
1.02, Whites

1.03,
1.04,
1.05,
1.06,
1.07,
1.08,
2.01,
2.02,
2.03,
2.04,

Watersprings
Blowholes

Tits
SBridgewater
Seal Caves
Horseshoe
Murrels

Jones Bay
Outside Nelson
Devils Kitchen
2.05, Inside Nelson
2.06, Killer Waves
2.07, Yellow Rk
2.08,
2.09,
2.10,
2.11,
2.12, Hospital
2.13, Dutton
2.14, Julia Bank
2.16,

Cape Grant
Passage
Lawrence Rx
Blacknose

Minerva

Julia Percy

3.01, JP North
3.02, JP NE
3.03, JP East
3.04, Prop Bay

Port Fairy

2.15, Yambuk
3.05, Crags

3.06, Burnets
3.07, Watertower
3.08, Lighthouse

Warrnambool

3.09, Mills

3.10, Killarney
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